# 503578373 11/20/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3625001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GRUPO KUO S.A.B. DE C.V.	09/25/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYNASOL ELASTOMEROS, S.A. DE C.V.	
Street Address:	CARRETERA TAMPICO - MANTE KM. 28.5	
City:	ALTAMIRA, TAMAULIPAS	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	89600	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5798419

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4198741100

Email: smith@fraser-ip.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES D. MILLER

Address Line 1: 28366 KENSINGTON LANE
Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57189-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES D. MILLER	
SIGNATURE: /James D. Miller, Reg. No. 46,932/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=57189-1 Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=57189-1 Assignment Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503578373 REEL: 037095 FRAME: 0367

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GRUPO KUO S.A.B. de C.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Mexican corporation, located and doing business at Paseo de los Tamarindos 400b, Bosques de las Lomas, 05120, Mexico, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, in the following invention:

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,798,419	798,419 August 25, 1998	Method of Preparation of Copolymers of 1,3-
		Butadiene and Styrene Useful for the
		Production of Tires with Low Rolling
	Resistance and Copolymers of 1,3-Butadiene	
	and Styrene thus Obtained	

WHEREAS, **DYNASOL ELASTOMEROS**, **S.A. DE C.V.** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Mexican corporation, located and doing business at Carretera Tampico - Mante Km. 28.5, 89600, Altamira, Tamaulipas, Mexico, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and the aforementioned Letters Patents;

#### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest including the right to enforce the patents against any infringement that may have occurred before this assignment in and to the aforesaid invention in and for the United States and all countries foreign thereto; and in, to and under the aforesaid United States applications and any corresponding foreign applications and any divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be or have been filed on said invention in any country; and the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; and any Letters Patents of the United States or any foreign country issued or granted on said invention and/or said applications and/or said patents;

AND ASSIGNEE HEREBY authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said invention and/or said application to said ASSIGNEE; as sole assignee; and ASSIGNOR further hereby authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file and prosecute any of said foreign applications in its own name;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict herewith;



PATENT REEL: 037095 FRAME: 0368 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to testify in any interference or in any other legal proceeding, when requested, and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to perform the aforesaid communicating, executing and delivering, without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do every thing possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection on and for said invention in all countries, and likewise make these provisions binding upon its heirs, legal representatives and/or administrators.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the date written below.

Date: September 25th, 2015

ASSIGNOR: GRUPO KUO S.A.B. de C.V.

By:

- 2 -

Name: Ramón Felipe Estrada Rivero

Title: Legal Representative

